

(पंजीकृत डाक)

संदर्भ: भाविप्रा/रापु/अभि\_सि/ वरि.प्र.(अभि-सि)-1/विविध\_नॉन\_ऑप्स/2024/4215-27

दिनांक:—06.08.2024

सेवा में,

To,

मैसर्स ब्रजेश कुमार सिंहा,  
मकान नंबर 150 के पीछे, वीर कुंवर सिंह  
कॉलोनी, साकेत नगर, हिनू, डोरंडा,  
रांची - 834002

M/s Brajesh Kumar Sinha,  
Behind H/No.150, Veer Kunwar Singh  
Colony, Saket Nagar, Hinoo, Doranda,  
Ranchi-834002

विषय: स्वामी विवेकानन्द हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर में सिटी साइड और एएआई आवासीय कॉलोनी में विविध  
सिविल कार्य।

निविदा क्रमांक : 2024\_AAI\_197936\_1

Sub: Miscellaneous civil works at City Side & AAI residential colony at S.V. Airport, Raipur.  
Tender ID: - 2024\_AAI\_197936\_1

संदर्भ: आपकी ई-निविदा जो दिनांक 16.07.2024 को खोली गयी।

Ref: Your E-tender opened on 16.07.2024

महोदय/Sir,

- उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए आपकी मदद दर निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धरित राशि रु. 45,57,541/- (रुपये पैंतालीस लाख सत्तावन हजार पाँच सौ इकतालीस मात्र) जो कि अनुमानित लागत रु. 63,62,000/- (जी.एस.टी. छोड़कर) से 28.36% नीचे है, को अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकार किया जाता है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 45,57,541/- (Rupees Forty-Five Lakhs Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Forty-One only) (Excluding GST) which is 28.36% Below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 63,62,000/- (Excluding GST).

- वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-सिविल)-I, भा.वि.प्रा., स्वामी विवेकानंद हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है, कि कृपया दिनांक 02.09.2024 तक स्वामी विवेकानंद हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर पर अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के कार्यालय में उपस्थित रहकर संविदा करार तथा करार की कार्यवाही पूर्ण करने का कष्ट करें। यह संविदा करार 100/- रुपये (सौ रुपये मात्र) के गैर-न्यायिक स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जायेगा, जिसका खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जायेगा।

Senior Manager (Engg.-Civil)-I, AAI, Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned at Swami Vivekananda Airport, Raipur by 02.09.2024 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.



## भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

3. आपके निविदा के साथ प्राप्त धरोहर राशि रुपये 1,27,240/- (रुपये एक लाख सत्ताईस हजार दो सौ चालीस मात्र) है। कृपया संविदा करार के पेज नंबर जी.सी.सी-16 पर धारा नं. 1ए के अनुसार इस कार्यादेश के जारी होने के तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत जमा के रुपये 3,28,514/- (रुपये तीन लाख अठ्ठाईस हजार पाँच सौ चौदह मात्र) इस कार्यालय में जमा कराये अन्यथा यह निविदा दस्तावेज के पेज नंबर जी.सी.सी-16 पर धारा नं. 1A के अनुसार काटा जायेगा।  
The Earnest Money amount of Rs. 1,27,240/- (Rupees One Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty Only) received along with your tender. Please deposit Rs. 3,28,514/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause no. 1A at Page GCC-16 of tender document.
4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि संविदा करार के पेज नंबर जी.सी.सी-52 पर धारा नं. 19 के अनुसार आप ठेका श्रमिक (विनिमय एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 के उपबंधों का अनुपालन करें, साथ ही ठेका श्रमिक (विनिमय एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियमावली 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध एवं विनिमय) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार और सेवा की हालत का विनिमय) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 तथा केन्द्र और राज्य सरकारों के अधिनियमों के प्रावधानों का पूर्णतः अनुपालन करेंगे।  
You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause no. 19 on Page no. 52 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Governments.
5. आपसे यह भी अनुरोध है कि आप कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि और विविध प्रावधान अधिनियम, 1952 और ई.एस.आई. अधिनियम, 1948 (सभी संशोधनों सहित) एवं उस के अंतर्गत बनाये गये सभी नियमों एवं प्रावधानों का पूर्णतः अनुपालन करेंगे तथा क्षेत्रीय पीएफ आयुक्त द्वारा आबंटित पीएफ खाता कोड संख्या एवं ई.एस.आई. कॉर्पोरेशन द्वारा आबंटित ई.एस.आई. रजिस्ट्रेशन नंबर भी इस कार्यालय में जमा करायेंगे तथा पीएफ खाता कोड और ई.एस.आई. पंजीकरण काम के वास्तविक समापन तक वैध रहें।  
You are also requested to comply with all the provision of the employees Provident Fund & Misc. Provision Act, 1952 and ESI Act, 1948 amended from time to time and rules framed there under and furnish the PF account code number allotted by Regional PF Commissioner and ESI Registration number allotted by ESI Corporation and continue to have valid PF account code and ESI registration number till actual completion of the work.
6. आपसे यह भी अनुरोध है कि आप अधोहस्ताक्षरी से अविलम्ब संपर्क करें जो कि आपको साइट हस्तांतरित करने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।  
You are also directed to contact Undersigned immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

7. कृपया ध्यान दें कि काम करने के लिए अनुमति देने का समय 04 (चार) महीने होगा और इस पत्र के जारी होने के बाद दसवें दिन से माना जायेगा।  
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 04 (Four) months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.
8. आगे से इस अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी प्रकार के पत्राचार को प्रभारी अभियंता को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए।  
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
9. कृपया इस पत्र की प्राप्ति-सूचना और स्वीकृति के प्रतीक रूप में इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता को वापस भेज दें।  
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

संलग्न: 1) BOQ  
2) Form-III

भवदीय,

(विवेक चन्द्रवंशी)

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.सि.)-I

भा.वि.प्रा., एस.व्ही. हवाई अड्डा, रायपुर

# Bill of Quantities

SCHEDULE 'A'

Name of work:- Miscellaneous civil works at City Side & AAI residential colony at S.V. Airport, Raipur.

| Item No. | Description of Work / Item(s)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | No. of Qty | Units | Rate    | Amount    |
|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------|---------|-----------|
| 1.00     | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and for all lift, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.<br>a) All kinds of soil                                                                      | 90.00      | Cum   | 90.00   | 8100.00   |
| 2.00     | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.<br>a) All kinds of soil. | 175.00     | Cum   | 115.00  | 20125.00  |
| 3.00     | Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 and for all lift.                                                                                                                                                   | 128.00     | Cum   | 85.00   | 10880.00  |
| 4.00     | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :<br>a) 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)                                                                           | 11.00      | Cum   | 4600.00 | 50600.00  |
| 5.00     | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :<br>a) 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-iii) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)                                                                           | 32.00      | Cum   | 3200.00 | 102400.00 |
| 6.00     | Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:<br>a) Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 98.00      | Sqm   | 195.00  | 19110.00  |
| 7.00     | Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for<br>b) Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 163.00     | Sqm   | 285.00  | 46455.00  |
| 8.00     | Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for<br>c) Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 138.00     | Sqm   | 285.00  | 39330.00  |
| 9.00     | Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for<br>d) Small lintels not exceeding 1.5 m clear span, moulding as in cornices, window sills, string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks and the like                                                                                                                                  | 35.00      | Sqm   | 285.00  | 9975.00   |
| 10.00    | Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level<br>a) Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more                                                                                                                                                                          | 6500.00    | Kg    | 88.00   | 572000.00 |

करि प्रबंधक आर. वि. को (सिविल)  
Sr. Manager Engg. (Civil)  
प्रतिष्ठान रायपुर निवास, रायपुर-१५ (छ.प्र.)  
२५/११/२०१५ रायपुर-१५ (C.G.)

|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |          |         |         |            |
|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------|---------|------------|
| 11.00 | Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level.<br>a) Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 1850.00  | Kg      | 88.00   | 162800.00  |
| 12.00 | Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland / Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete.<br>Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement.<br>(a) All works upto plinth level<br>(i) Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 330 kg /cum               | 40.00    | Cum     | 4600.00 | 184000.00  |
| 13.00 | Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland / Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement. (b) All works above plinth level upto floor V level<br>(i) Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 330 kg /cum | 8.00     | Cum     | 4990.00 | 39920.00   |
| 14.00 | Add for using extra cement in the items of design mix over and above the specified cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 12.00    | Quintal | 550.00  | 6600.00    |
| 15.00 | Brick work with non modular Fly ash bricks conforming to IS:12894, class designation 5.0 average compressive strength in foundation and plinth in:<br>a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 63.00    | Cum     | 4500.00 | 283500.00  |
| 16.00 | Brick work with non modular Fly ash bricks conforming to IS:12894, class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in:<br>a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 28.00    | Cum     | 4590.00 | 128520.00  |
| 17.00 | Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 7032.00  | Kg      | 89.00   | 625848.00  |
| 18.00 | Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete.<br>a) Hot finished welded type tubes                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 12700.00 | Kg      | 89.00   | 1130300.00 |

  
 वरिष्ठ अभियंता (सिविल)  
 Sr Manager Engg. (Civil)  
 भावि प्रा. रायपुर विमानपत्तन, रायपुर-१५ (छ.ग.)  
 A A I Raipur Airport, Raipur-15 (C G)

|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |         |                                |         |           |
|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|--------------------------------|---------|-----------|
| 19.00 | Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation of plant at site etc. complete.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 800.00  | CM                             | 2.00    | 1600.00   |
| 20.00 | Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.<br>a) In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 6122.00 | Kg                             | 89.00   | 544858.00 |
| 21.00 | 12 mm cement plaster of mix :<br>a) 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 220.00  | Sqm                            | 275.00  | 60500.00  |
| 22.00 | 15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix :<br>a) 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 220.00  | Sqm                            | 300.00  | 66000.00  |
| 23.00 | 6 mm cement plaster of mix :<br>a) 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 260.00  | Sqm                            | 175.00  | 45500.00  |
| 24.00 | Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : (a) New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 0.90 litre/10 sqm)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 500.00  | Sqm                            | 86.00   | 43000.00  |
| 25.00 | Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :<br>a) Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1060.00 | Sqm                            | 72.00   | 76320.00  |
| 26.00 | Lettering with Synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1750.00 | Per Letter<br>Per CM<br>Height | 2.00    | 3500.00   |
| 27.00 | Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.<br>a) Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (including equivalent design mix)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 8.00    | Cum                            | 700.00  | 5600.00   |
| 28.00 | Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.<br>a) In cement mortar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 50.00   | Cum                            | 350.00  | 17500.00  |
| 29.00 | Dismantling manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge :<br>a) Water bound macadam road                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 180.00  | Sqm                            | 155.00  | 27900.00  |
| 30.00 | Dismantling manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge :<br>b) bituminous road                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 180.00  | Sqm                            | 210.00  | 37800.00  |
| 31.00 | Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length ( total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape (R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5 mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq. mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately) | 50.00   | Metre                          | 300.00  | 15000.00  |
| 32.00 | Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement: 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete :<br>a) 450 mm dia RCC pipes.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 15.00   | Metre                          | 2500.00 | 37500.00  |

Sr Manager (Civil)  
 Sr Manager (Civil)  
 रावपुर विमानतल, रावपुर-१५ (छ.ग.)  
 AAI Raipur Airport, Raipur-15 (C.G.)

|              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |        |           |        |                   |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----------|--------|-------------------|
| 33.00        | Painting AAI logo of size 200 x 300mm (logo shall be painted in blue colour) on AAI perimeter boundary walls with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade using cutting stencil of acrylic sheet of 12mm thick, all complete as per satisfaction and direction of Engg-in-charge. | 205.00 | Each      | 300.00 | 61500.00          |
| 34.00        | Providing and fixing heavy duty cast iron wheels of size diameter 150mm x 50mm width @ 3.5 kg/number with axle and load capacity: >1000Kg for MS barricading. (Note :- Heavy Duty Cast Iron Wheel fixing with axle charges are including).                                                                                                  | 200.00 | Per wheel | 365.00 | 73000.00          |
| <b>Total</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |        |           |        | <b>4557541.00</b> |

  
 उरि प्रबन्धक अभियन्त्रिकी (सिविल)  
 Sr Manager Engg. (Civil)  
 भा.वि.प्रा रायपुर विमानतटन, रायपुर-१५ (छ.ग.)  
 A A I Raipur Airport, Raipur-15 (C G)

### FORM III

[Under rule 21(2) of the Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules, 1971: and rule 7(3) of the Inter-State Migrant Workmen (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Central Rules, 1980]

#### **From of Certificated by Principal Employer**

Certified that:

1. I have engaged the applicant **M/s Brajesh Kumar Sinha** as a contractor in my establishment for the work **"Miscellaneous civil works at City Side & AAI residential colony at S.V. Airport, Raipur."** to be carried out from 16.08.2024 to 15.12.2024.
2. I undertake to be bound by all the provisions of the Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act, 1970 (37 of 1970) and the Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules, 1971 ~~/the Inter-State Migrant Workmen (regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Act, 1979 (30 of 1979) and the Inter-State Migrant Workmen (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Central Rules, 1980~~ in so far as the Provisions are applicable to me in respect of the employment of contract labour/~~inter-state migrant workmen~~ by the applicant in my establishment.
3. The engagement of contract labour in the said work is not prohibited under sub section (1) of section 10 of the Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act, 1970 (37 of 1970) ~~or an award or a settlement.~~

Place: Raipur

Date: 06.08.2024

Signature of Principal Employer

  
(Vivek Chandrawanshi)  
Senior Manager (Engg-Civil)-I  
AAI, S. V. Airport, Raipur  
वरिष्ठ अभियंता (सिविल)  
Manager Engg. (Civil)  
रायपुर-१५ (उ ग)  
S.V. Airport, Raipur-15 C.G